

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

exceed the minimum dis	GIOS	ures	req	uire	a by	the	Code.								
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					849 An County Road 409 Palestine, TX 75801										
DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLL	K AF	ND I	SN	OT	AS	UBSTITUTE	FOR A	TH NY	E C	ONDI	TION OF THE PROPERTY A TIONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	E DI	NE	
Seller is √ is not o	ccup	ying	the	Pro	per	ty. If	unoccupied	(by Sell	er),	how	long	since Seller has occupied the	Pror	perty	?
	***************************************	Delinia de lo po ns	Market States	Monotolensins	(ap	prox	imate date) (or nev	er c	ccu	pied t	the Property		,	•
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	rty h not e	as t stabi	he i lish t	tem he it	s m ems	arke to be	ed below: (N e conveyed. 7	lark Yes he contra	(Y)	, No ill de	(N), termin	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not conv	ey.		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m	**************************************	-	Y	N	U	Item	TV	N	
Cable TV Wiring					Li	quid	Propane Ga	is:		V		Pump:sumpgrinde		14	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V					ommunity (C		1	1	\Box	Rain Gutters	1	-	-
Ceiling Fans	V						Property	water water		J	H	Range/Stove	V	\vdash	-
Cooktop	V					ot Tu			T	V		Roof/Attic Vents	1	-	-
Dishwasher	V				In	terco	m System	to the telephone representation		V	\Box	Sauna	-\v	V	-
Disposal		V]	M	icrov	vave	TO WAR THE TAX	V	1		Smoke Detector	_	l*	-
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1			O	utdo	or Grill			1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	+	V	
Exhaust Fans				1	Pa	atio/[Decking		1			Spa	+	7	-
Fences		J		1			ing System		1			Trash Compactor	+-	Ž	-
Fire Detection Equip.					-	ool			-	1		TV Antenna	+	Ž	_
French Drain					Po	ool E	quipment			V		Washer/Dryer Hookup	7	V	-
Gas Fixtures		V					laint. Access	ories		V		Window Screens	寸	\vdash	-
Natural Gas Lines		✓			Po	ool H	eater			√		Public Sewer System	Ť	\checkmark	-
Item		· ·/////		Y	N	U			*****	A	المالية	onal Information		PHILIPPINE.	D9644
Central A/C	Pagerial og 188	O NIPOR AN	******	V	**	Ť	✓ electric	gas	Min	-	THE PERSON NAMED IN				
Evaporative Coolers	NAME OF TAXABLE	Chilling Colonia	***********	Ť	1	+-	The state of the s	District Control of the last	Hun	inei	Oi Ui	IIS. t	an an an an an	Market Market Street	
Wall/Window AC Units	-				V	1	number of units:							PSTONE	
Attic Fan(s)	-	Mindred and Si	-S-Attention		V	-	if yes, desc	The second secon	CARDON STATE	Section of the Sectio	inchesia in conspied		National State of the State of		
Central Heat			-	V	Ť	†	✓ electric gas number of units: /						-		
Other Heat	and a series to the control		***************************************		V	-	if yes, describe:								
Oven		***************************************	MANUAL PROPERTY.	J			number of ovens: J electric gas other:							-	
Fireplace & Chimney			************	V			wood gas logs mock other:							S.,,,,,,,	
Carport					√		attached not attached								
Garage				V			attached not attached								
Garage Door Openers			V			number of units: 2 number of remotes: 2									
0-4-114-104-104-1			owned leased from:												
Security System	N/OGo-University	Metropolynamia			1		owned	lease	d fro	m:			micro autora		Rec. Topic
Solar Panels	- disperantalistic	erentum in the	/EQ. (Upwhare)		V		owned	lease	d fro	m:			**********	ATTACA PROPERTY.	Francis.
Water Heater				✓			✓ electric	gas	of	her:	#1000000000000000000000000000000000000	number of units:		SHEST STORY	-
Water Softener			lease	d fro	m:				M-Maria Acada	Anama,					
Other Leased Items(s)						<u></u>	if yes, desc	ribe:	Sec. Contractor		<u></u>				
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer:,					and Seller: 1wx . Page 1 of 6										
Staples-Sotheby's International Realty, 90	1 N. M	illard P	alestin	e TX 75	5801					Bha	na- 0033	739726			

Concerning the Property at Palestine, TX 75801													
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	er		1	T	au	tomat	in			**********		er Bland (Konymen	**********
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci				Contract (see	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER,	THE PERSON NAMED IN	more	The state of the s					
		-			ii yes,	auac	411	mormation	ADI	out O	n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14)7)	-
Water supply provided by:	city	WE	·II	MU	D	co-op	-	unknown	0	other:		discourse	
was are uncherry pain peloi	6 191	56	ves	V I	10 1	unkno	IWI	3					or an extraordiscibility
(If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:	anu au	acn i	Art-	BUC	conc	ernin	g 16	ead-based	pair	it haz	zards).		
Is there an overlay roof o	overin	a on	the	Dro	nartı	Aye	d. ole	- UR	-	1	placed over existing shingle	roxim	ate)
covering)?yes √ no	unkna	wn	uiç	1 10	heir	formi	yıe	15 OF 1001	COV	ering	placed over existing shingle	s or	rooi
are need of renair?	ny or i	ne ne	ms II	stec	in th	is Se	ctic	on 1 that a	re n	ot in	working condition, that have o	lefect	s, or
are need of repair? yes _	_ 110 1	yes,	desc	ribe	(апа	on ad	ditt	onal sheet	s if r	eces	ssary):	-	and the second
	and the second second second second	**************************************	- Carrier Haller	47+9484A4A4A4	-	With the second second	-			***********		New York Control Species	Albert Spring Schoolspeed
The state of the s	Minne-igation/device/system	Programme and the second	***************		HATTING AND SOCIETY OF THE	Only now the parties as	-		trinipopulation	**************************************		lation to the second	************
Section 2 Ass you /Saller			-									to the same of	
aware and No (N) if you ar	o not	re or	any (dete	ects o	r mai	fui	nctions in	any	of the	he following? (Mark Yes (Y)	f you	ı are
	-		·.)		-								
Item	· ·	V	Ite	-					Y	N,	Item	Y	N
Basement	marine main	4	-	ors	*************	************		The state of the s		V	Sidewalks	\neg	V
Ceilings Doors	<u> \</u>				ation /		(s)	····		1	Walls / Fences		プ
Driveways	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		-	-	Wall	-	-			V	Windows	V	1
Electrical Systems	>	\forall	-	-	g Fixt	TAXABLE SALES				V,	Other Structural Component	5	T
Exterior Walls		4	The state of the s	The state of the state of	ing Sy	stem	S		and the second	V			
If the answer to any of the ite	L		Ro	***************************************	***********					V			
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)) awar	e of a	any c	of th	ne foll	owin	g c	onditions	? (N	lark '	Yes (Y) if you are aware and	No (I	 N) if
Condition			***********		-					******			
The state of the s	Margarith Marchanian Compa	***************************************			<u> </u>			Conditio	Name and Post of	*****		Y	N
Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components	-	***************************************				1		Radon G	as	Front Sept. Sept. Sept.			V
		-				V		Settling	-	*********			V
Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habita	kan Da		Collyman Season			14		Soil Move					1
Fault Lines	t on Pr	ореп			——	1		-	-	-	ure or Pits		
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			-	*********	-	+					age Tanks		V
Improper Drainage	***************************************		-	-				Unplatted	-	-	A CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDR		1
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	nae			***********		3		Unrecord					V
Landfill	iya					V					e Insulation		V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	ased F	of Ha	zards	·····		Ž		Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event Wetlands on Property					V
Encroachments onto the Pro	perty	ti i i i i	Larus	-	+	Ť		Wood Ro		Prop	eny		V
Improvements encroaching of	on other	ers' pr	operl	V	\neg	1				tion o	of termites or other wood		V
			•	•		V		destroyin					\vee
Located in Historic District					1					t for termites or WDI	+-	V	
Historic Property Designation					V		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	-		r WDI damage repaired	-	-	
Previous Foundation Repairs					V.		Previous				-	4	
Previous Roof Repairs					1		THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE OWNER WHEN	-	mage needing repair	-	V	
Previous Other Structural Repairs			_	一		Single Bla	ocka	ble N	Main Drain in Pool/Hot	+	V		
•					1		Tub/Spa*			- John M. F. John Hot			
Previous Use of Premises for	r Manu	rfactu	re			1	'		-				
of Methamphetamine					1	1 - 1							

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

and Seller. IWH

Concernin	g the Property at		849 An County F	
				heets if necessary):
*A sino	tie blockable main	drain may cause a suction entrap		
Section 4. which has	Are you (Selle s not been prev	r) aware of any item, equipm	nent, or system in or	on the Property that is in need of repa f yes, explain (attach additional sheets gct past to fix-
An office and productions consists of the second sec				
wildly of	. Are you (Selle partly as applica	r) aware of any of the follow able. Mark No (N) if you are	wing conditions?* (M not aware.)	lark Yes (Y) if you are aware and chec
Y N	Drocont flood in	Cr.	1 700 4 7 1 1 1	
- -		isurance coverage (if yes, atta	•	r a controlled or emergency release
/	water from a re	servoir.	acit of a reservoir of	r a controlled or emergency release
_ - '		ng due to a natural flood event		•
_ ✓	Previous water TXR 1414).	penetration into a structure	on the Property due	to a natural flood event (if yes, attac
Y N	Located who AH, VE, or AR)	olly partly in a 100-year f (if yes, attach TXR 1414).	loodplain (Special Floo	od Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AC
	Located who	olly partly in a 500-year flo	oodplain (Moderate Flo	od Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
	Located who	ollypartly in a floodway (if	yes, attach TXR 1414).
>		ollypartly in a flood pool.		
***************************************		olly partly in a reservoir.		
If the answ	er to any of the a	bove is yes, explain (attach ad	dditional sheets as nec	essary):
*For pu	rposes of this notic	e:		
WILL WILL IN	a dealghalou as Lu	ns any area of land that: (A) is id one A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, a high risk of flooding; and (C) m	or AR on the man (R)	rance rate map as a special flood hazard area has a one percent annual chance of flooding podway, flood pool, or reservoir.
"500-ye area, w	ear floodplain" mea hich is designated	ns any area of land that: (A) is	identified on the flood in	surance rate map as a moderate flood hazar ths of one percent annual chance of flooding
"Flood p subject	oool" means the are to controlled inund	ea adjacent to a reservoir that lie ation under the management of ti	s above the normal maxir he United States Army Co	mum operating level of the reservoir and that i Orps of Engineers.
"Flood i	insurance rate map		nazard man nuhlished hv	the Federal Emergency Management Agenc
"Floodw of a rive	vay" means an area or or other watercou	a that is identified on the flood in:	surance rate map as a re	egulatory floodway, which includes the channe r the discharge of a base flood, also referred t a than a designated height.
"Reserv	oir" means a water		by the United States Arm	y Corps of Engineers that is intended to retail
TXR-1406)		Initialed by: Buyer:		w# Page 3 of 6

849 An County Road 409

Concernin	g the Property	at	Palestine,	X 75801	103			
Section 6 provider,	. Have you including the	(Seller) ever filed a claim National Flood Insurance Prog	for flood damag	40 to th	n Dunn	ty with explain (any (attach	insurance additiona
	nd low risk floor	od zones with mortgages from fede d, the Federal Emergency Manage d zones to purchase flood insurar						
munnan	ation (ODA) IC	(Seller) ever received as or flood damage to the Proper	till vine . Inn	FEMA If yes,	or the explain (at	U.S. Si tach add	mall itional	Business sheets as
Section 8.	. Are you (Sel	ler) aware of any of the follow	ving? (Mark Yes (Y) if you	are aware	. Mark N	o (N)	if you are
<u>Y</u> <u>N</u> _ <u>V</u>	amosowed pe	ns, structural modifications, or o ermits, or not in compliance with associations or maintenance fe	building codes in e	ffect at th	ie time.			mits, with
- America	ivaille ul	association:						
,		s name: ssessments are: \$ id fees or assessment for the Property is in more than one association to this notice.	per operty?yes (\$ _ ation, provide inforr	nation ab	and are:) out the oth	mandato no er associ	ory v	voluntary below or
	WILL OUTGES, II	area (facilities such as pools, ter yes, complete the following: nal user fees for common facilitie						
_ <	Any notices of Property.	f violations of deed restrictions o	r governmental ord	linances a	affecting th	e conditio	n or u	se of the
	Any lawsuits of to: divorce, for	or other legal proceedings directi reclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, s	ly or indirectly affectand taxes.)	ting the F	Property. (In	ncludes, b	out is n	ot limited
	Any death on	the Property except for those de n of the Property.				e, or accid	dent ur	nrelated
	Any condition	on the Property which materially	affects the health	or safety	of an indivi	idual.		
	If yes, atta	treatments, other than routine nas asbestos, radon, lead-based ach any certificates or other docu on (for example, certificate of mo	paint, urea-formato Imentation identifyi	lehyde, o na the ex	r mold. tent of the	emediate	enviro	nmental
	Any rainwater	harvesting system located on that an auxiliary water source.				ns and the	at use:	s a public
	The Property retailer.	is located in a propane gas s	system service are	a owned	by a prop	pane dist	ributio	n system
		the Property that is located in a						
f the answe	er to any of the	items in Section 8 is yes, explain	n (attach additional	sheets if	necessary):	****	The conference of the conferen
TXR-1406)	09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	,and Seller	јw н	1	***************************************	P	age 4 of 6

Concerning the Prop	perty at		849 An County Road 409 Palestine, TX 75801	
Section 9. Seller_				
herantia Milo ten	uiany provide ins	opections and	Seller) received any written ins who are either licensed as ins o If yes, attach copies and complete to	
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	etor	No. of Pages
	A Duyer snould o	potain inspections	rts as a reflection of the current conditi from inspectors chosen by the buyer.	
Section 11. Check a	iny tax exemption(s) which you (Sell	er) currently claim for the Property:	
✓ Homestead		_ Senior Citizen	Disabled	
Other:	gement	_ Agricultural	Disabled Vet	eran
			Unknown	
insurance provider	ves no	d a claim for dai	mage, other than flood damage, to	the Property with any
mountaines elamin un	i sellement of Avai	n in a lenal proc	for a claim for damage to the Pro eeding) and not used the proceeds	4
Section 14. Does the requirements of Charles (Attach additional she	apter 100 of the Hea	orking smoke de alth and Safety C	tectors installed in accordance winder*unknownnoyes. If	th the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
installed in acco including perform effect in your are	rdance with the require mance, location, and po a, you may check unkno	ements of the building ower source require own above or contact	amily or two-family dwellings to have working code in effect in the area in which the ments. If you do not know the building cost your local building official for more information.	dwelling is located, ode requirements in ation.
impairment from the seller to inst	eside in the aweiling is a licensed physician; a all smoke detectors for	s heanng-impaired; nd (3) within 10 days the hearing-impaire	e hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a me (2) the buyer gives the seller written evides a after the effective date, the buyer makes of d and specifies the locations for installation a and which brand of smoke detectors to ins	ence of the hearing a written request for on. The parties may
Seller acknowledges the braker(s) has ins	that the statements i	in this notice are to Seller to provide in LL-2-2-2	rue to the best of Seller's belief and the naccurate information or to omit any m	hat no person, including laterial information.
Signature of Seller	Continue de la companya del la companya de la compa	Date	Signature of Seller	
Printed Name:	makina ana mana ana ana ang agusan man ang kangsana an landa ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana	Date	Printed Name:	Date
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by	: Buyer:,		Page 5 of 6

Concerning	the	Property at	
------------	-----	-------------	--

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov/SexOffenderRegistry. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hall insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: TXU ONCOY	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water: Norwood Water	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash: Ameri-Tex-Coarbage	phone #:(903) 839-1800
Natural Gas: N/A	phone #;
Phone Company: N/A	phone #:
Propane: N/A	phone #:
Internet: N/A	nhone #·

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: [JWH]	Page 6 of 6
	Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 She	arson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com	Hicks, John &